Year (in $000) Factors MCCP @12/31/15 Factors Ind. Counts Claim change

(1) (2) (3)=(1)x(2) (4) (5) (6)=(4)x(5) (7)=(3)/(6) x 1000

2011 282,621 1.834 518,327 114,587 1.018 116,631 4,444 ---

2012 258,983 2.113 547,232 122,624 1.027 125,885 4,347 -2.2%

2013 224,649 2.509 563,575 127,176 1.043 132,591 4,250 -2.2%

2014 162,291 3.456 560,824 124,335 1.082 134,517 4,169 -1.9%

2015 66,099 8.793 581,215 101,545 1.368 138,883 4,185 0.4%

-1.6%

Source: WCIRB quarterly calls for experience. Development is based on actual paid MCCP development through 51 months, and
tail factor based on paid medical losses.

Average trend 2011 - 2015:

Average trend 2011 - 2015:

Actuarial Committee
Meeting Agenda for August 3, 2016 Exhibit 2

III-D-4

WCIRB California   ®

Paid MCCP per Indemnity Claims Inventory[1] by Calendar Year

Private Insurers Statewide

As Reported
Year-to-Year

Change

Adjusted to
Remove

Estimated
IMR/IBR Fees

Year-to-Year
Change As Reported

Year-to-Year
Change

Adjusted to
Remove

Estimated
IMR/IBR Fees

Year-to-Year
Change

$469 --- $469 --- --- --- --- ---
$559 19.2% $559 19.2% --- --- --- ---
$631 12.8% $631 12.8% $433 --- $433 ---
$953 51.1% $953 51.1% $673 55.4% $673 55.4%
$830 -13.0% $830 -13.0% $665 -1.2% $665 -1.2%
$888 7.0% $888 7.0% $733 10.2% $733 10.2%
$931 4.8% $931 4.8% $786 7.1% $786 7.1%
$983 5.6% $983 5.6% $841 7.1% $841 7.1%

$1,022 4.0% $1,020 3.8% $900 7.0% $898 6.8%
$1,025 0.3% $913 -10.5% $916 1.8% $816 -9.2%
$1,094 6.8% $998 9.4% $987 7.8% $901 10.5%

Estimated Annual Exponetial Trend Based on:

7.8% 6.9% --- ---
0.793 0.700 --- ---

4.4% 2.5% 6.5% 4.6%
0.968 0.551 0.978 0.780

[1]

Source:

2015

Calendar Year
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

2005-2015
R2

2009-2015
R2

Indemnity claims inventory is the sum of indemnity claims open as of January 1 of Year N and newly-reported indemnity claims between
January 1 of year N and December 31 of year N.

WCIRB expense calls, aggregate indemnity and medical cost calls, and quarterly calls for experience. IMR/IBR fees estimated based on